Rehearsal Calendar for Spring 2026 ECYM Production

IMPORTANT NOTE:

***Based on your child’s availability and the role your child is cast in, plan on rehearsals being on Friday afternoons or
Sunday afternoons until mid-May. For example, if you’ve indicated that your child can rehearse only on Fridays, they will
be castin a role that will be rehearsing on Fridays (until mid-May)

WHAT

WHERE

DATE/TIME

AUDITIONS

Enterprise School

Saturday, February 7™
9:30-10:15 = 1% - 3" grade
10:15-Noon = 4™ grade and older

15t Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of March 6 (Fri or Sun)

2" Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of March 13 (Fri or Sun)

No Rehearsals

before or after Spring Break

which is March 23-27

3™ Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of April 3 (Friday -
Sunday is Easter)

4™ Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of April 10 (Fri or Sun)

5% Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of April 17 (Fri or Sun)

6" Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of April 24 (Fri or Sun)

7" Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of May 1 (Fri or Sun)

8" Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of May 8 (Fri or Sun)

9" Rehearsal

Enterprise School

Weekend of May 15 (Sunday)
15t Run-Through (all cast)

Dress Rehearsal OK THEATRE (no sound) Monday, May 25" (Memorial Day)
Dress Rehearsal OK THEATRE (sound) Friday, 28"4-7 pm

Final Dress Rehearsal | OK THEATRE (sound) Saturday Morning, May 30"
Performance 1 OK THEATRE Saturday Eve, May 30" (6:30)
Performance 2 OK THEATRE Sunday, May 31st (4:30)




